PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mrs Maria Luk	05/26/2011	
Mrs Melissa Andrea Natalie Brown	05/24/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baylis Medical Company Inc.	
Street Address:	5959 Trans-Canada Highway	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4T1A1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29394930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)602-5671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905 602-4875

Email: nlifshitz@baylismedical.com, amistry@baylismedical.com

Correspondent Name: Nir Lifshitz

Address Line 1: 2645 Matheson Blvd. E.

Address Line 4: Mississauga, CANADA L4W5S4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RFPDES003 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Asha Mistry

Total Attachments: 3

source=RFPDES003 Assignment (signed)#page1.tif source=RFPDES003 Assignment (signed)#page2.tif source=RFPDES003 Assignment (signed)#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026540 FRAME: 0573 501584642

ASSIGNMENT

To all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

- (1) LUK, Maria, whose complete address is ____35 Finch Avenue E, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M2N 6Z8,
- (2) BROWN, Melissa Andrea Natalie, whose complete address is 222 Elm Street, Apt 1412, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5T 1KS,

hereby assign, transfer and convey any and all right, title and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, in and to an invention entitled:

Catheter Handle

and executed on the date of execution of this assignment OR as filed on 23-Jun-2011 under serial no. 29394930 (the below named assignee or its agent being hereby authorized to insert said serial no. and filing date when ascertained), to Baylis Medical Company Inc. whose complete address is 5959 Trans-Canada Highway, Montreal, QC, Canada H4T 1A1 (hereinafter "Assignee"), and I do hereby confirm by this document that any and all right, title and interest that I might have had in respect of such invention is hereby transferred and belongs to the Assignee as of the date of the invention; said invention, and any patent application and Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made. I hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge the right in the Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents the Assignee's select and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to the Assignee for its own name of the entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, I hereby further agree for ourselves and our heirs, assigns and legal representatives to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereof may be involved.

PATENT REEL: 026540 FRAME: 0574

Signed this 20 day	of May 201
Maria Luk Maria J	L_
Declaration of Witness	
	hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Maria Luk, who is sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
ANSA Signature of Witness	*****
Signed thisday	v of, 201
Melissa A.N. Brown	
Declaration of Witness	
I,	hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Melissa A.N. Brown, who
is personally known to me, d	uly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
Signature of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 026540 FRAME: 0575 Page 2 of 2

Signed this day o	¥	., 201					
Maria Luk							
	·						
Declaration of Witness							
I, personally known to me, duly s	hereby declare t ign and execute the	that I was perso foregoing assign	nally present ar nent.	nd did see	Maria	Luk, w	bo is
Signature of Witness) 34	********					
Signed thisday o	r_Nay	, 2013					
Melissa A.N. Brown Holisso Evous							
Declaration of Witness							
is personally known to me, duly	_ hereby declare the y sign and execute the	at I was personall he foregoing assis	y present and di inment.	d see Meli			
Flip U. Signature of Witness	j. Kaanaan oo oo oo						

PATENT REEL: 026540 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 07/05/2011